
 
FORRESTON HIGH SCHOOL 

 CARDINAL FOOTBALL – 2023 VARSITY ROSTER                                   

#  NAME    YEAR  POSITION HEIGHT WEIGHT  
 2  Coehen Kirchner     11   RB/DB     5’10”       150 

 3  Alex Ryia      12   RB/DB     5’9”       160 

 4  Evan Boettner      11   RB/LB     5’10”            180  

 5  Carson Akins      10       RB/DB     6’0”        165 

 7  Brady Gill       10   QB/DB              5”10”       140 

12  Christian Ryia      10   RB/DB     5’3”       140 

13  Micah Nelson         12   RB/DB     5’11”       180 

20  Dane Setterstrom     11   RB/LB        6’0”           185 

22  Kaleb Sanders      12   RB/LB                 5'6”       180 

23  Kayden Loomis      10   RB/DB     5’7”       150 

24  Mickey Probst      09   RB/DB     5’10”       160 

25  Devin Bratt      11   TE/DL     6’4”       220 

27  Jonathan Milnes     09   RB/LB     6’1”       160 

32  Lucas Nelson      11   RB/LB       6’0”       150 

33  Owen Mulder      12   RB/LB     6’0”       175 

34  Collin Bismark      10   TE/LB     6'1”       180   

38  Cadan Hoffman       10   TE/LB       6’0”       165 

41  Tymon Runkle      12   RB/DB     5’9”       145  

42  Bryce Miller      11   TE/DL     6’0”       180 

44  Colton Saldecki       11   RB/DL       5’8”          180     

51  Ethan Bocker      12   OL/DL     6’2”       220 

55  Justin Myers      11   OL/DL     5’8”       195 

56  Kaden Brown      10   OL/DL     5’9”       230 

60  Austin Collis       10   OL/DL       5’11”          190 

62  Alec Schoonhoven     11   OL/DL        6’2”                   195 

63  Jakob Kobler      10   OL/DL     6’3”       250 

64  Brady Zipse      10   OL/DL     6’1”       250 

65  Grant Johnson      12   OL/DL     6’3”       265 

66  Hunter DeWall      10   OL/DL     6’3”       180 

67  Ayden Book       11   OL/LB        5’8”            190 

72  Natalia Roach      12   OL/DL     5’10”       220 

76  Zachary Shuman     12   OL/DL     6’0”       270 

88  Andrew Wells      12   TE/LB     6’5”       205 

 
Head Coach: Keynon Janicke 

Assistant Coaches: Eric Bergin, Nick Gill, Hunter Hake, Tevan Hartman, Kirk Janicke, 

Mark Kuelling, Mike McClellan, Garrett Roberts, Lane Schurr, Chet Strehlow,  

Cole Strehlow, Scott Timm, Parker Woodall, Kyle Zick 

Cheer Coach: Kristin Crase 

Varsity Cheerleaders:  Cherish Dobbs, Alivia Harson, Ashley Hazelbower, Zoriah Jenkins, Olivia King,  

Hannah Sheely, Lilly Swartz, Erica Tryggestad, Kayden Walker 

Dance Coach: Hanna Kasten 

Dance Team: Samantha Appel, Hayden Harvey, Grace Kaiser, Lacey Politsch, Mya Saxby, 

Kaylynn Schiescher  

Superintendent: Sheri Smith     

Principal: Travis Heinz  

Assistant Principal/Activities Director: Kyle Zick 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

FORRESTON HIGH SCHOOL 

CARDINAL FOOTBALL – 2023 JV ROSTER 

  

#                NAME                               YEAR   POSITION      HEIGHT         WEIGHT  

  2  Carson Akins       10    RB/DB    6’0”       165 

  4  Christian Ryia      10    RB/DB    5’3”       140 

  5  Christopher Rohdy     09    RB/LB    5’9”       160 

12  Eli Ferris      09    QB/DB    6’1”            160 

21  Jonathan Milnes     09    RB/LB    6’1”       160 

23  Kayden Loomis     10    RB/DB    5’7”       150 

25  Mickey Probst      09    RB/DB    5’10”      160 

32  Hayden Vinnedge     09    RB/DB    6’0”            145 

34  Collin Bismark     10      TE/LB    6’1”            180 

38  Cadan Hoffman        10    TE/LB    6’0”            165 

51  Santino Opinker     09    OL/DL    5’7”       195 

54  Zakary Glick      09    OL/LB    5’4”       175 

56  Mason Wilson      09    OL/DL    5’8”       150 

60  Austin Collis       10    OL/DL    5’11”      190 

63  Jakob Kobler      10    OL/DL    6’3”       250 

64  Brady Zipse      10    OL/DL    6’1”        250 

66  Hunter DeWall     10    OL/DL    6’3”       180 

67  Carter Fox      09    OL/DL    6’2”       180 

76  Kaden Brown      10               OL/DL    5’9”       230 

  

 

Head Coach: Michael McClellan 

Assistant Coaches: Nick Gill, Hunter Hake, Kirk Janicke, Mark Kuelling, Garrett Roberts,  

Lane Schurr, Carl Setterstrom, Chet Strehlow, Cole Strehlow, Parker Woodall 


